

No. S260391

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

JEREMIAH SMITH, Plaintiff and Appellant,

v.

LOANME, INC., Defendant and Respondent.

After a Decision by the Court of Appeal
Fourth Appellate District, Division Two (Case No. E069752)

On Appeal from the Riverside County Superior Court
(Case No. RIC1612501; Hon. Sharon J. Waters)

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Michael R. Williams, SBN 196863
mwilliams@ftrlfirm.com
Jared M. Toffer, SBN 223139
jtoffer@ftrlfirm.com
FINLAYSON TOFFER ROOSEVELT & LILLY LLP
15615 Alton Parkway, Suite 250
Irvine, California 92618
Telephone: (949) 759-3810

Attorneys for Defendant and Respondent
LoanMe, Inc

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 5

ADDITIONAL ISSUES FOR REVIEW 7

BACKGROUND 8

 I. Statement of Facts..... 8

 II. Procedural History..... 9

 III. The Appeal..... 10

 IV. The Court of Appeal’s Unanimous Published Opinion. 10

ARGUMENT..... 12

 I. Review by this Court is Not Necessary to Secure
 Uniformity of Decision..... 12

 II. Review by this Court is Not Necessary to Settle an
 Important Question of Law..... 13

 III. Smith’s Contention that the Opinion Is Erroneous Does
 Not Merit Review..... 18

CONCLUSION..... 19

CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Auto Equity Sales, Inc. v. Superior Ct.
57 Cal. 2d 450 (1962)..... 13

Burkley v. Nine West Holdings Inc.
2017 WL 4479316 (Cal. Super. Los Angeles County Sept. 5, 2017)
..... 13

DIRECTV, Inc. v. Imburgia
136 S. Ct. 463 (2015) 12

Granina v. Eddie Bauer LLC
2015 WL 9855304 (Cal. Super. Los Angeles County Dec. 2, 2015)
..... 13

Meza v. Portfolio Recovery Assocs., LLC
6 Cal. 5th 844 (2019) 7, 14

People v. Davis
147 Cal. 346 (1905)..... 7

Sarti v. Salt Creek Ltd.
167 Cal. App. 4th 1187 (2008) 13

Snukal v. Flightways Mfg., Inc.
23 Cal. 4th 754 (2000) 18

Tuolumne Jobs & Small Bus. Alliance v. Superior Ct.
59 Cal. 4th 1029 (2014) 17

Young v. Hilton Worldwide, Inc.
2014 WL 3434117 (C.D. Cal. July 11, 2014)..... 12

Young v. Hilton Worldwide, Inc.
565 Fed. App’x 595 (9th Cir. 2014)..... 13

STATUTES

Cal. Penal Code § 632.5 14
Cal. Penal Code § 632.6 14
Cal. Penal Code § 632.7 passim

RULES

Cal. R. Ct. 8.500(b)..... 7, 12, 18
Cal. R. Ct. 8.500(b)(1) 12
Cal. R. Ct. 8.504(b)(2) 12
Cal. R. Ct. 8.504(c) 8

No. S260391
